01154376

F30.1
Topics DAY 1 - 16 November 2015 Duration Start End
General Opening of the hearing and introduction by President 0:10 9:00 9:10
Ground of appeals relating to
fairness of proceedings and , ) ) )
constitutionality of the Internal Co-Rapporteurs' Report 0:15 9:10 9:25
Rules
Ground of appeals relating to
fai f i
a1m§ss (.) prc?ceedmgs and Submissions by Defence for NUON Chea 0:35 9:25 10:00
constitutionality of the Internal
Rules
Break 0:20 10:00 10:20
Ground of appeals relating to
fai f i
aimess of proceedings and Submissions by Defence for KHIEU Samphén 0:35 1020 | 10:55
constitutionality of the Internal
Rules
Ground of appeals relating to
fairness of proceedings and . . . .
constitutionality of the Internal Submissions by the OCP 0:35 10:55 11:30
Rules
Lunch 2:00 11:30 13:30
f 1 related t
Grounds ofappeal related to Co-Rapporteurs' Report 0:10 13:30 | 13:40
overall approach to evidence
f 1 related t
Grounds of appeal re a. ed to Submissions by Defence for NUON Chea 0:20 13:40 14:00
overall approach to evidence
f 1 related t .
Grounds of appeal re a. ed to Submissions by Defence for KHIEU Samphan 0:20 14:00 14:20
overall approach to evidence
f 1 related t .. ..
Grounds of appeal re a. ed to Submissions by the Civil Party Lead Co-Lawyers 0:15 14:20 14:35
overall approach to evidence
f 1 related t
Grounds ofappeal related to Submissions by the OCP 0:15 14:35 | 14:50
overall approach to evidence
Break 0:20 14:50 15:10
Grounds of appeal related to
fairness of proceedings and
constitutionality of the Internal Questions by the Chamber 0:50 15:10 16:00

Rules & overall approach to
evidence




01154377

responsibility

F30.1
Topics DAY 2 - 17 November 2015 Duration Start End

Grounds of appeal related to the
crimes for which the Accused were Co-Rapporteurs' Report 0:10 9:00 9:10
convicted
Grounds of appeal related to the
crimes for which the Accused were Submissions by Defence for NUON Chea 0:35 9:10 9:45
convicted
Grounds of appeal related to the
crimes for which the Accused were Submissions by Defence for KHIEU Samphan 0:35 9:45 10:20
convicted

Break 0:20 10:20 10:40
Grounds of appeal related to the
crimes for which the Accused were Submissions by the OCP 0:25 10:40 11:05
convicted
Grounds of appeal related to the
crimes for which the Accused were Questions by the Chamber 0:25 11:05 11:30
convicted

Lunch 2:00 11:30 13:30
Grounds of appeal related to the
Accused's individual criminal Co-Rapporteurs' Report 0:15 13:30 13:45
responsibility
Grounds of appeal related to the
Accused's individual criminal Submissions by Defence for NUON Chea 0:50 13:45 14:35
responsibility

Break 0:20 14:35 14:55
Grounds of appeal related to the
Accused's individual criminal Submissions by Defence for KHIEU Samphan 0:50 14:55 15:45




01154378

F30.1
Topics DAY 3 - 18 November 2015 Duration Start End
Grounds of appeal related to the
Accused's individual criminal Submissions by the OCP 0:35 9:00 9:35
responsibility
Grounds of appeal related to the
Accused's individual criminal Questions by the Chamber 0:35 9:35 10:10
responsibility
Break 0:20 10:10 10:30
Grounds of appeal related to the Co-Rapporteurs' Report 0:10 10:30 10:40
sentence
Grounds of appeal related to the Submissions by the Defence for KHIEU Samphan 0:15 10:40 | 10:55
sentence
Grounds of appeal related to the
sentence Submissions by the OCP 0:10 10:55 11:05
Grounds of appeal related to the
sentence Questions by the Chamber 0:10 11:05 11:15
Lunch 2:00 11:15 13:15
Appeal of the Co-Prosecutors Co-Rapporteurs' Report 0:05 13:15 13:20
Appeal of the Co-Prosecutors Submissions by the OCP 0:20 13:20 13:40
Appeal of the Co-Prosecutors Submissions by Defence for NUON Chea 0:10 13:40 13:50
Appeal of the Co-Prosecutors Submissions by Defence for KHIEU Samphan 0:10 13:50 14:00
Appeal of the Co-Prosecutors Questions by the Chamber 0:20 14:00 14:20
Break 0:20 14:20 14:40
Final questions by the Chamber; opportunity for the
General Accused to address the Chamber in person (maximum of ten 1:20 14:40 16:00

minutes each)




01154379

F30.1

NUON Chea grounds of appeal

NUON Chea Appeal Brief
(paragraphs)

KHIEU Samphén paragraphs in
Appeal Brief (paragraphs)

Ground of appeals/paragraphs in
appeal briefs relating to fairness
of proceedings and
constitutionality of the Internal
Rules

2-8, 13-14, 18-21, 23, 27- 29, 178

1-111, 212-224, 395-399, 443, 627-
638

1, 9-16, 18-23, 31-49, 339-342, 503,
636-641

Grounds of appeal/paragraphs in
appeal briefs related to overall
approach to evidence

9-12, 15-16, 30-34

112-211, 706-722

17, 24-30, 36, 108-119

Grounds of appeal/paragraphs in
appeal briefs related to the crimes
for which the Accused were
convicted

45-97,132-171, 173-185, 190-197,
203-205

284-320, 322-388, 389-394, 400-
442, 444-483

50-67,99-107, 159-164, 224-228, 330-
337, 351-353, 357-368, 429-436, 470-
492, 493-496, 502, 504-514

Grounds of appeal/paragraphs in
appeal briefs related to the
Accused's individual criminal
responsibility

26, 37-39, 41-44, 98-131, 198-223

225-283, 321, 484-626, 639-705

68-98, 120-158, 165-223, 229-329,
338, 343-350, 354-356, 369-428, 437-
469, 497-501, 515-635, 642-645

Paragraphs in KHIEU Samphan
Appeal Brief related to the
sentence

646-658




